3. Being the actual costs incurred by the Group in 2018 in connection with the operation of the

iGaming  Platform;

4. Being the actual costs incurred by the Group in 2018 in connection with the marketing of the

Bethard Brand, including the costs expensed in connection with the brand ambassador

agreement;

5. Being the estimated annual administrative costs required to operate the Issuer on a standalone

basis, including the annual management fee payable to Bethard Group Limited;

6. Being the annual amortisation charge relating to the iGaming Assets. This charge is based on the

assumption that the iGaming Platform will be amortised over a useful life of 7 years, whereas

the Bethard Brand is assumed to have an indefinite useful life.

7. Being the annual financing costs that would be incurred assuming that the acquisition of the

iGaming Assets is partly financed through a €20 million Bond carrying an annual interest cost of

6%.

3. Pro Forma Financial Information

Together Gaming Solutions Ltd

Pro-forma Income Statement for the year ended 31 Dec 2018

Amounts in €000s

As

reported   1   2   3   4   5   6   7 Pro-forma

Revenue 3,770   11,408   2,613   17,792

Direct costs (3,551)   5   (562)   (4,108)

Gross profit 219   11,408   2,618   (562)   -   -   -   -   13,684

Sales and marketing

expenses
-   (9,803)   (9,803)

Administrative

expenses
(5)   (488)   (493)

EBITDA 214   11,408   2,618   (562)   (9,803)   (488)   -   -   3,388

Depreciation and

amortisation
-   (2,143)   (2,143)

Operating profit 214   11,408   2,618   (562)   (9,803)   (488)   (2,143)   -   1,245

Finance costs (2)   (1,200)   (1,202)

Profit before tax 212   11,408   2,618   (562)   (9,803)   (488)   (2,143)   (1,200)   43

Pro-forma adjustments

Together Gaming Solutions p.l.c. – Prospectus – 21st June 2019 108

ANNEX C – ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT ON PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

Together Gaming Solutions p.l.c. – Prospectus – 21st June 2019 109

Together Gaming Solutions p.l.c. – Prospectus – 21st June 2019 110

ANNEX D – APPLICATION FORM

Together Gaming Solutions p.l.c. – Prospectus – 21st June 2019 111